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50 Questions

Que. 1 Who was the founder of Ramkrishna Mission?

1.
2.
3.
4.

Ram Krishna Paramhans
Swami Vivekananda
Rabindranath Tagore
Devendra Nath Tagore

Correct Option - 2

Que. 2 Lt Gen Anil Chauhan was related to which post?

1

2.
3.
4

Chief of Naval Staff
Chief of Defence Staff
Attorney General of India
Director General of ITBP

Correct Option - 2

Que.3 Who among the following is the current Chief Minister of Rajasthan?

1

2.
3.
4

Naveen Patnaik
Bhajan Lal Sharma
Biplab Kumar Deb
Trivendra Singh Rawat

Correct Option - 2

Que. 4 Kolar fields is a major mine of which of the following elements?

1.
2.
3.
4.

Platinum
Gold
Copper
Aluminium

Correct Option - 2

Que.5 Who is known as the 'Father of the Nation' in India?

1.
2.
3.
4.

Bhim Rao Ambedkar
Mohandas Karamchand Gandhi
Swami Vivekananda

Mahadev Govind Ranade
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Correct Option - 2

Que. 6 Which of the following is the feature of the Constitution of India?

1. Longest Written Constitution
2. Dual Citizenship

3. Dictatorship

4.  One Party Rule

Correct Option - 1

Que. 7 Pushkar Temple in Rajasthan is related to which deity ?

1. Shiva
2. Vishnu
3. Brahma
4. Rama

Correct Option - 3

Que. 8 Who authored the book "Gopi Diaries: Coming Home"?

1. Arundhati Roy
2. Chetan Bhagat
3. Sudha Murty

4. Amish Tripathi

Correct Option - 3

Que. 9 The ‘86th amendment of Constitution’ in December 2002 led to inserting of which fundamental right?

1. Freedom
2. Equality
3. Property
4

Education

Correct Option - 4

Que. 10 Which of the following has conferred with the Bharat Ratna in 2024?

1. Dr. Manmohan Singh
2. Mahendra Singh Dhoni
3. Arvind Kejriwal

4. Lal Krishna Advani

Correct Option - 4
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Que. 11 Chhau dance is popular in the state.

1. Tamil Nadu

2. Andhra Pradesh
3. Kerala

4.  West Bengal

Correct Option - 4

Que. 12 Which of the following states has the lowest density of population in India as per Census 2011?

1. Sikkim

2. Arunachal Pradesh
3.  Mizoram

4. Nagaland

Correct Option - 2

Que. 13 Neeraj Chopra is associated with which of the following game?

1. Heptathlon

2. Javelin Throw
3. Tennis

4.  Wrestling

Correct Option - 2

Que. 14 Operation Polo is related to

1. Liberation of Goa

2. Accession of Jodhpur

3. Annexation of Hyderabad
4

Settlement with Mizoram

Correct Option - 3

Que. 15 The hill station of ‘Pachmarhi’ is located in the state of:

1. Madhya Pradesh
2. Maharashtra

3. Karnataka

4. Bihar

Correct Option - 1

Que. 16 The human face is made up of how many bones?
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1

2.
3.
4

12
13
14
15

Correct Option - 3

Que. 17 In plants, water is transported through?

1
2.
3.
4

Stomata
Root hair
Phloem
Xylem

Correct Option - 4

Que. 18 In which plant does photosynthesis occurs in the stem?

1

2.
3.
4

Desert Oak
Orchid
Cactus

Cinchona

Correct Option - 3

Que. 19 The mode of reproduction in spirogyra is

1.
2.
3.
4.

Fragmentation
Budding
Spore formation

Sexual

Correct Option - 1

Que. 20 Which cell organelle is known as the suicide bags of cells?

1

2.
3.
4

Ribosomes
Golgi bodies
Lysosomes

Nucleoli

Correct Option - 3

Que. 21 The animals which lay eggs are called .

1.
2.

Viviparous

Carnivorous
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3.
4.

Oviparous

Omnivorous

Correct Option - 3

Que. 22 The most malleable metal is

1

2.
3.
4

Silver
Gold
Aluminium

Sodium

Correct Option - 2

Que. 23 The metal present in vitamin B, is:

1
2.
3.
4

Sodium
Cobalt
Magnesium

Iron

Correct Option - 2

Que. 24  Which of the following non-metal is lustrous?

1

2.
3.
4

Flourine
Chlorine
Bromine

Iodine

Correct Option - 4

Que. 25 Atoms are held together in a molecule by

1

2.
3.
4

Intermolecular forces
Intramolecular forces
Dipole - Dipole forces
Van der Wall's forces

Correct Option - 2

Que. 26 The purpose of using an electric fuse in an electric circuit is

1.
2.
3.
4.

to convert electric energy into light energy.

to reduce the electrical energy consumption in the circuit.

to close or open the electric circuit.

to protect the electric circuit from excess electric currents.
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Correct Option - 4

Que. 27 Mechanical energy is

1. Equal to the rate of doing work

2. The sum of kinetic energy and the potential energy of an object
3. The energy released during mechanical work
4

The energy absorbed during movement of a body

Correct Option - 2

Que. 28 Newton's second law of motion introduces the concept of

1. force

2. angular momentum
3.  velocity
4

acceleration

Correct Option - 1

Que. 29 How many seconds does the light from the moon takes to reach the Earth?

1. 8 seconds
2. 1.3 seconds
3. 6 seconds
4. 5 seconds

Correct Option - 2

Que. 30 What is the name of the force with which earth pulls everything towards itself?

1. Air pressure
2.  Thrust

3.  Gravity

4. Resistance

Correct Option - 3

Que. 31 What is the least common multiple (LCM) of 2 and 4?
1. 2
2.

3. 12
4. 8

Correct Option - 2
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Que. 32 What is the simplification of 80/60 ?

1. 7/3
2. 4/3
3. 12
4. 4/5

Correct Option - 2

Que. 33 What is the average of 3,5, & 7 ?

I. 10
2. 5

3. 55
4. 15

Correct Option - 2

Que. 34 Evaluate: 33 +34+35=?

1. 105
2. 103
3. 100
4. 102

Correct Option - 4

Que. 35 "What is the percentage equivalent of 3/5?"

1. 100%
2. 60%
3. 65%
4. 80%

Correct Option - 2

Que. 36 What is 30% of 160?

1. 48
2. 68
3. 18
4. 30

Correct Option - 1

If a plate contains 20 eggs and 5 of them have gone bad, what is the percentage of the remaining good eggs?
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Que. 37

1. 35%
2. 15%

3. 9%

4. 100%

Correct Option - 2

Que. 38 The lengths of the legs are 60 centimetres and 80 centimetres. What is the length, in centimetres, of the
hypotenuse?

1. 110
2. 101
3. 100
4. 200

Correct Option - 3

Que. 39 What is the simple interest on Rs 3000 for 2 years at an annual interest rate of 10%?

1. Rs.600
2. Rs.550
3. Rs.750
4. Rs.1000

Correct Option - 1

Que. 40 "If the perimeter of a square is 40 cm, what is the length of each side?"

1 15 cm
2. l4cm
3. 20cm
4. 10cm

Correct Option - 4

Que. 41 What is the speed of a train that covers a distance of 220 km in 4 hours?

1. 40km/h
2. 55km/h
3. 50 km/h
4. 20 km/h

Correct Option - 2

Que. 42 What is the ratio between the length and breadth of a rectangle if the length is 15 cm and the breadth is
5cm?
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I. 1:3
2. 2:5
3. 3:1
4. 5:3
Correct Option - 3

Que. 43 How many lines can be drawn from a single point?

1. 1

2. 10

3. 100

4. Infinite

Correct Option - 4

Que. 44  If the average of three numbers is 20, and the first two numbers are respectively 20 and 22, what is the
third number?

1. 24
2. 14
3. 16
4. 18

Correct Option - 4

Que. 45 Ifthe price of 16 bananas is Rs 112, what is the price of 24 bananas?

1. Rs.220
2. Rs.120
3. Rs.168
4. Rs.178

Correct Option - 3

Que. 46 Choose the correct alternative from given ones that will complete the series :
1250, 250, 50, 10, ?

1

2. 2
3. 20
4. 25

Correct Option - 2
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Que. 47 A series is given with one term missing. Select the correct alternative from the given ones that will
complete the series.

CFEIJ?2U

B
= Z O Z

Correct Option - 2

Que. 48 In a row of 45 students, Julie is 17th from the right end. What will be her rank from the left end?

1. 28
2. 29
3. 30
4. 27

Correct Option - 2
Que. 49 Arrange the given words in alphabetical order and select the one that comes in the middle:

Cover, Code, Coin, Core, Count

1. Coin
2. Count
3. Core
4. Code

Correct Option - 3

Que. 50 Ifin ascheme, the word 'FATHER' is coded as '104', how the word 'MOTHER' will be coded in the
same scheme?

1. 104
2. 83
3. 87
4. 102

Correct Option - 2
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